
Age, 25...........................................................
Sex, female.........................................
Sutures, serrations simple........................
Pterion, H...................................................  " "i
Inion, depressed instead of elevated, and intern-1 

ally presents no elevation corresponding to
external depression.............................. _

Artificially lengthened occipital foramen, E . ..
Lateral parietes, moderately full ......................
Glabella, small.............................................
Superciliary ridges, medium..............................
b rental eminences, indistinct..............................
Forehead, straight .............................................
Median line,raised from bregma to point situated

between parietal foramina.......................... i
Probola, slightly curved.....................................
Sub-iniac curve, extends below condyles..........
Mastoid process, short, thick..............................
Hollow at root of nose, medium ......................
Inferior border of nares, narrow, sharply curved

grooves ...............................................
Wormian bones, two present, one in parieto

mastoid suture, and another at lower end 
of lambdoid suture on right side; both small.1

Millimetres.
1825
134
140
91.5
98

110
10

111
125
80
42

293
218
287
505
78

134
52
27
73.4
68.2
93.3
76.7

Cranioscopy. Craniometry.

Fig. 110. No. 28.

86
!

I
■

I

Sen page 60 lor Key to Measurement*.

to
to

 to
 

CO
 to

to
 I—

« i—
« I—

« i—
I

I!

/
is

Sf
iT

-

-> r.■r
fh

w

":
: X

;3
:


