

Fig. 110. No. 28.

Cranioscopy.		Craniometry.	
Age 95		Millimetres	
Age, 25	1	182.5	
Sex, female	2	134	
Sutures, serrations simple	3	140	
r terion, if	4	91.5	
Inion, depressed instead of elevated, and intern-	5	98	
any presents no elevation corresponding to	6	110	
external depression	7	10	
Artificially lengthened occipital foramen. E	8	111	
Lateral parietes, moderately full	9	125	
Glabella, small	10	80	
Supercillary ridges, medium	11	42	
rontal eminences, indistinct	12	293	
Forenead, straight	13	218	
median fine, raised from bregma to point situated	14	287	
between parietal foramina	15	505	
robota, slightly curved	16	78	
Sub-iniac curve, extends below condules	17	134	
Mastoid process, short, thick	18	52	
nollow at root of nose, medium	19	27	
Interior border of nares, narrow, sharply curved	20	73.4	
grooves	21	68.2	
Wormian bones, two present, one in parieto-	22	93.3	
mastoid suture, and another at lower end of lambdoid suture on right side; both small.	23	76.7	